

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1550/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in CRLR No.
2396/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOPAL KRISHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA RANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr.Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Prakul Khurana, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, this is not a fit case for exercise of
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master